Dear Users,

This has been completed in **UAT**.

#### **Action Required:**

DSB UAT users who are experiencing any connectivity issues are advised to reach out to <a href="technical.support@anna-dsb.com">technical.support@anna-dsb.com</a> so that the issue can be investigated immediately.

Regards,

**DSB Technical Support Team** 



1st February 2023

# **NOTIFICATION: DSB SSL Certificate Update**

**Audience: All DSB Users** 

**Notification details:** 

The purpose of this notification is to inform the DSB users of the upcoming work in UAT, UAT2 and Production to update the SSL Certificate on all DSB endpoints.

### **Impact to Users:**

This change should be seamless and no impact to the DSB users is expected. The DSB is using one-way SSL hence the DSB users do not need to request an exchange of SSL certificate or anything else at their end.

### Implementation timeline:

Environment	Implementation Date	Maintenance Window		
UAT	4th February 2023	Saturday 00:30 AM UTC to Saturday 12:30 PM UTC		
UAT2	5th February 2023	Early Weekend Maintenance Schedule which will start on Saturday 16:00 PM UTC to Sunday 12:30:00 PM UTC		
Production	5th February 2023	Sunday 00:30 AM UTC to Sunday 12:30 PM UTC		

## **Action Required:**

• This is an informational notice and no action is required by DSB users.

Copyright © 2023 Derivatives Service Bureau, All rights reserved.

#### Our mailing address is:

Derivatives Service Bureau 107 Cheapside London, EC2V 6DN United Kingdom

Add us to your address book